
LUNENBURG COUNCIL ON AGING AGENDA 

Tuesday March 9, 2010 

9:30AM 

 

INTRODUCTIONS –  

 

MINUTES –    (Vote To Accept) 

   

DIRECTOR’S REPORT –  Finance/Informational Report 

             

OLD BUSINESS –   Parking Lot 

           Tax Work Off 

           Furloughs  

              

             

NEW BUSINESS -  Changes to Nutrition Program 

          Softball Fundraiser 

          Volunteer Appreciation 
  

 

COMMITTEE REPORTS –   

 

CORRESPONDENCE    - 

 

GENERAL DISCUSSION -    

 

UPCOMING EVENTS -        Wednesday March 10
th
, 8-11AM -Pancake Breakfast 

    Friday March 12
th
 & 26

th
, 10:30AM- Hit or Miss Bakery 

    Wednesday March 17
th
, 9-11AM – Blood Sugar Testing 

    Wednesday March 17
th
, 12 Noon – St. Patty’s Day Luncheon 

    Thursday March 18
th
, 11AM-3PM – Family Respite 

    Friday March 19
th
, 6PM – Supper Club 

    Wednesday March 24
th
, 1PM – Bunko 

    Friday March 26
th
, 12 Noon – TGIFF Luncheon 

    Monday April 5
th
, 1PM – Spring Piano Concert with Adam Bergeron 

    Wednesday April 7
th
, 8:30AM – Eagle House Gray Belts 

    Tuesday April 13
th
, 9:30AM – COA Meeting 

                

 

(See monthly newsletter calendar for regularly scheduled events) 

         

ADJOURNMENT – 

 

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING – TUESDAY APRIL 13th, 2010  9:30AM 

 

                                                                                   

Please call 978-582-4166 if unable to attend 

 

 

 

 

         
 


